
OFF Email 

Coon, Blair Fire Plans Checker (702) 455-7022 (702) 250-8419 F Blair.Coon@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Gilbert, Lauren Fire Plans Checker (702) 455-7102 (702) 249-4116 F Lauren.Gilbert@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Gregory, Shawn Fire Plans Checker (702) 455-6433 (702) 249-7375 M SGregory@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Hoyt, Kevin Fire Plans Checker (702) 455-7101 (702) 281-3755 F KHOYT@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Kaminski, Ed Fire Protection Engineer (702) 455-7130 (702) 281-3751 F EKaminski@ClarkCountyNV.gov

May, Grant Fire Protection Engineer (702) 455-7114 (702) 250-8403 F grantm@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Ploeg, Gordon Fire Plans Checker (702) 455-1108 (702) 379-9536 M GPLOEG@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Randall, Kyle Fire Plans Checker (702) 455-1091 (702) 371-0201 F Kyle.Randall@ClarkCountyNV.gov

St. Clair, Hal Fire Plans Checker (702) 455-0837 (702) 249-5692 M Harold.St.ClairIV@ClarkCountyNV.gov

OFF Email 

DiGiovanni, Steve Fire Protection Engineer (702) 455-7103 (702) 249-7325 M SDiGiovanni@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Dixon, Jason Fire Plans Checker (702) 455-7164 (702) 249-1520 F JDIXON@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Dodd, Joe Fire Plans Checker (702) 455-7313 (702) 249-1524 M JDODD@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Giolito, Dominic Fire Plans Checker (702) 455-0175 (702) 281-3753 M Dominic.Giolito@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Hutzol, Neil Fire Plans Checker (702) 455-7105 (702) 249-4129 F Neil.Hutzol@ClarkCountyNV.gov

McMall, Mary Fire Plans Checker (702) 455-7301 (702) 281-3756 F MMCMALL@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Meyers, Craig Fire Plans Checker (702) 455-7128 (702) 281-3758 M CMEYERS@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Misenhimer, Chris Fire Plans Checker (702) 455-7061 (702) 755-3440 F Christopher.Misenhimer@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Morris, Steve Fire Plans Checker (702) 455-8126 (702) 755-0982 M sMorris@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Williams, Robert Fire Chemical Engineer (702) 455-7107 (702) 378-0173 F Robert.Williams@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Clark County Fire Prevention Bureau
Wayne Dailey, Deputy Fire Chief

O: (702) 455-2048  C: (702) 249-1513  E: WDailey@ClarkCountyNV.gov

F I R E  P L A N S  C H E C K
Danny Horvat, Assistant Fire Chief

O: (702) 455-7059  C: (702) 249-7374  E:  DHorvat@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Renée Tresierras, Administrative Secretary O: (702) 455-7302  E: Renee.Tresierras@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Name, Title, Office #, Cell #

Name, Title, Office #, Cell #

Tom Wiebold, Deputy Fire Marshal

James Gartside, Deputy Fire Marshal
O: (702) 455-7062    C: (702) 540-0813 (Off: M)   E: gartside@ClarkCountyNV.gov

O: (702) 455-7115  C: (702) 715-9575  (Off: F)  E: TWiebold@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Plans Check
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